

Tavolino Allergen Information

June 2024 | Version 1.0



Beers & Cocktails	This drink contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Moretti 2/3rds	• barley														Yes	Yes	No
Moretti 2/3rds Shandy	• barley														Yes	Yes	No
Moretti 2/3rds Top	• barley														Yes	Yes	No
Amore															No	Yes	Yes
Aperol Spritz													•		No	Yes	Yes
Bellini													•		Yes	Yes	Yes
Campari Spritz													•		No	Yes	Yes
Grisma															Yes	Yes	Yes
Negroni												•	•		No	No	Yes
Affogato del Torre			• pistachio					•							No	Yes	Yes

Guide to symbols

- a red dot indicates that the allergen is present in the Drink. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ a purple diamond indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another Drink which may also contain this allergen.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your Drink, they may still be present in the bar environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the bar team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

Tavolino Allergen Information



June 2024 | Version 1.0

Cocktails	This drink contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Raspberry Mule															No	Yes	Yes
Strawberry and Lychee Spritz															Yes	Yes	Yes
Italian 75													•		Yes	Yes	Yes
Yuzu & Rhubarb Spritz													•		Yes	Yes	Yes
Godfather									•						No	Yes	Yes
Espresso Martini															Yes	Yes	Yes
Margarita															No	No	Yes
Old Fashioned													•		Yes	Yes	Yes
Mojito															Yes	Yes	Yes

Guide to symbols

- a red dot indicates that the allergen is present in the Drink. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ a purple diamond indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another Drink which may also contain this allergen.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your Drink, they may still be present in the bar environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the bar team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

Tavolino Allergen Information



June 2024 | Version 1.0

Hot drinks	This drink contains														Suitable for?		
Drink Name	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Tea Breakfast Black															Yes	Yes	Yes
Tea Breakfast Whole								•							No	Yes	Yes
Tea Breakfast Oat	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Tea Breakfast Almond			• almonds												Yes	Yes	Yes
Tea Earl Grey Black															Yes	Yes	Yes
Tea Earl Grey Whole								•							No	Yes	Yes
Tea Earl Grey Oat	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Tea Earl Grey Almond			• almonds												Yes	Yes	Yes

Guide to symbols

- a red dot indicates that the allergen is present in the Drink. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ a purple diamond indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another Drink which may also contain this allergen.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your Drink, they may still be present in the bar environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the bar team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

Tavolino Allergen Information



June 2024 | Version 1.0

Hot drinks	This drink contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Tea Decaf Black															Yes	Yes	Yes
Tea Decaf Whole								•							No	Yes	Yes
Tea Decaf Oat	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Tea Decaf Almond			• almonds												Yes	Yes	Yes
Tea Berry Black															Yes	Yes	Yes
Americano (Black)															Yes	Yes	Yes
Americano (Oat)	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Americano (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Americano DC (Black)															Yes	Yes	Yes
Americano DC (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes

Guide to symbols

- a red dot indicates that the allergen is present in the Drink. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ a purple diamond indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another Drink which may also contain this allergen.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your Drink, they may still be present in the bar environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the bar team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

Tavolino Allergen Information



June 2024 | Version 1.0

Hot Drinks	This drink contains														Suitable for?		
	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Breakfast Tea (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Cappuccino (Almond)			• almonds												Yes	Yes	Yes
Cappuccino (Oat)	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Cappuccino (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Cappuccino DC (Oat)	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Cappuccino DC (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Chocolate (Oat)	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Chocolate (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes

Guide to symbols

- a red dot indicates that the allergen is present in the Drink. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ a purple diamond indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another Drink which may also contain this allergen.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your Drink, they may still be present in the bar environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the bar team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

Tavolino Allergen Information

June 2024 | Version 1.0



Hot Drinks	This drink contains														Suitable for?		
Drink Name	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Double Espresso															Yes	Yes	Yes
Double Macchiato (Oat)	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Double Macchiato (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Double Macchiato DC (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Extra Shot															Yes	Yes	Yes
Flat White (Oat)	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Flat White (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Flat White DC (Oat)	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Flat White DC (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Latte (Almond)			• almonds												Yes	Yes	Yes

Guide to symbols

- a red dot indicates that the allergen is present in the Drink. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ a purple diamond indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another Drink which may also contain this allergen.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your Drink, they may still be present in the bar environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the bar team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

Tavolino Allergen Information



June 2024 | Version 1.0

Hot Drinks	This drink contains														Suitable for?		
Drink Name	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Latte (Oat)	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Latte (Skinny)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Latte (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Latte DC (Oat)	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Latte DC (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Single Espresso															Yes	Yes	Yes
Single Espresso DC															Yes	Yes	Yes
Single Macchiato (Oat)	gf oats														Yes	Yes	Yes
Single Macchiato (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes
Single Macchiato DC (Whole)								•							No	Yes	Yes

Guide to symbols

- a red dot indicates that the allergen is present in the Drink. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ a purple diamond indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another Drink which may also contain this allergen.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your Drink, they may still be present in the bar environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the bar team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.

Tavolino Allergen Information

June 2024 | Version 1.0



Soft Drinks	This drink contains													Suitable for?			
Drink Name	Cereals containing Gluten	Peanuts	Nuts	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Sesame	Milk	Eggs	Mustard	Soya	Celery	Sulphites	Lupin	Vegan	Vegetarian	Non-Gluten diets
Apple Juice															No	Yes	No
Cranberry Juice															Yes	Yes	Yes
Orange Juice															No	Yes	Yes
Tomato Juice															No	Yes	No

Guide to symbols

- a red dot indicates that the allergen is present in the Drink. The allergen may appear in more than one ingredient and it may not be immediately obvious, for example; the allergen could be hidden in a sauce.
- ◊ a purple diamond indicates that during preparation a piece of equipment, such as a fryer, is also used for another Drink which may also contain this allergen.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please be aware that although the allergens may not be contained in the ingredients of your Drink, they may still be present in the bar environment and cannot be removed entirely. Therefore, please ensure your server is aware of your allergy or intolerance. This is so that the order can be properly communicated to the bar team and they, in turn, can take extra steps to prevent any possible cross-contamination.

In accordance with the law, Gluten is not declarable when less than 20ppm and Sulphites when less than 10ppm.